Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abelco Finance LLC		11/24/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY
Abelco Finance LLC		11/24/2003	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCF Railco Information Systems Corp.	
Street Address:	335 Eisenhower Lane South	
City:	Lombard	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60148	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2512451	RAILDOCS
Registration Number:	2112333	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1510876	ABC RAIL
Registration Number:	1510875	ABC RAIL
Registration Number:	1200366	NATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: ccasey@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive, Suite 5300

Address Line 2: c/o Chuan Sun

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0628

900061925

2512451

CH \$140 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41878-4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chuan Sun		
Signature:	/Chuan Sun/		
Date:	11/06/2006		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ABELCO TRADEMARK RELEASE#page1.tif source=ABELCO TRADEMARK RELEASE#page2.tif source=ABELCO TRADEMARK RELEASE#page3 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0629

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 24, 2003 ("Effective Date") by and between Ableco Finance LLC ("Assignee") and TCF Railco Information Systems Corp. ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated January 14, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on February 12, 2002, at Reel 2450, Frame 0966; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

Assignee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to the Trademarks, in any non-U.S. jurisdiction.

Assignee shall, at Assignor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Assignor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Assignor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0630

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC

Name: Grid

Title:

SCHEDULE A US TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark	
2512451	11/27/2001	RAILDOCS and Design	
2112333	11/11/1997	NATIONAL	
1510876	11/1/1988	ABC RAIL	
1510875	11/1/1988	ABC RAIL	
1200366	7/6/1982	NATIONAL	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 11/06/2006